506246255 09/10/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6293000

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM HUNTER	08/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WILSON ELECTRONICS, LLC	
Street Address:	3301 EAST DESERET DRIVE	
City:	ST. GEORGE	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84790	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29749872

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015213200

Email: bwinder@joneswaldo.com

Correspondent Name: BRENT T. WINDER C/O JONES WALDO **Address Line 1:** 170 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25938.0006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRENT T. WINDER
SIGNATURE:	/Brent T. Winder/
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=AssignmentHunter2Updated#page1.tif source=AssignmentHunter2Updated#page2.tif source=AssignmentHunter2Updated#page3.tif

PATENT 506246255 REEL: 053739 FRAME: 0890

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, William Hunter, a resident of the state of California (hereinafter "Assignor") has contributed to the development of mobile device signal boosters generally represented in Exhibit A (the "Invention");

WHEREAS, Wilson Electronics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 3301 East Deseret Drive, St. George, Utah 84790 (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire any rights, title or interest Assignor may have in the Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby grants and assigns unto Assignee, his entire right, title, and interest in the Invention and any and all patent applications relating to the same including, but not limited to, U.S. Design Patent Application No. _______ filed _______ (I hereby authorize the law firm Jones Waldo Holbrook & McDonough, PC to insert the application number and filing date upon receipt of this information from the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office) as well as any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues or extensions of such applications, and in all corresponding or related applications filed in countries foreign to the United States (collectively "the Patent Applications"), and in all patents issuing therefrom.

Assignee also hereby acquires the right, power, and authority to file and prosecute the Patent Applications in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the priority and benefits of the International Convention. Assignee also hereby maintains the right to bring actions for infringement of any right in

Page 1 of 3

the Patent Applications and any patents issuing therefrom in its own name, including past infringement, in any jurisdiction.

Assignor further agrees that it will cooperate with and assist Assignee in Assignee's obtaining, perfecting, enforcing and defending its rights in the Invention and Patent Applications pursuant to this Agreement including, but not limited to, the execution of documentation required by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Executed	August 13	, 2020.
		William Hunter Will Junto
		Signature

EXHIBIT A



Page 3 of 3